ORBER RECEIVED FOR FRIWG

PEI'ITION‘E)}\ ZONING EWCATION 359[4 )
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION i .u]’
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: gy"‘ 7
Bastern Mre Co, &
L or we,___.__Tats Smiti .. PTesident.legal owner.onf the property situate in Baltimare
County and which is described in Lhe description and plat attached hereto and made & part hersof,
Bereby petition (1) (hat the toning stabus of the herein described property be re-<lassified, pursuant

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, froM &fl—-. - —oeeecemuemee.
~e---—-300¢; for the following rcusoms:

]

an
A

l.urr-:w. i

See attached desoripplon

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baitimore
Couniy, 1o use the herein described property, for-...... ... TS 3NEEIOCIINy GaTase, Service

Property iz 10 be posted and sivartised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc., upon Sling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the roning
regulations aid restricticas of Baltimote County adopted parsuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County.

Address....11L5 Noxth Point Rosd _____
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

wud
st
& % ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this._..Stb._.___.____dap

of._tpriy ______________ 1971, thal the subject malter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation ihrough-

PR 5 - "l County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
i of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
/.- m““‘”‘ fan day of...Max 1970 4t 201905 clock
n i
N 22
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Balttwore Gounty, Margland
Brpartment @f Public Warks

COUMTY OFFICE EUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

April B, 197

ng Commissione:
County Office Buil

T
ding
Towson, Maryland 21204

g

Iter #157 (1973-197)
Property Owner: Tats Saith

The conter of Back River Nack d., 161' S. of Hopowsll Ave,

Existing Zoning: B.L.

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for Tire Service Center

No, of Acres: LOG6O sq. ft. District: 1Sth
Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Comaittes in connection with the subjact item.

General:
The sutmitted plan should be revissd in relation with the recorded plat sntitled

"Schott Property® (R.R.0. 29 Folio 121), as the subject property appears to incorporate
poriions of Lots 1 and 2 shown thereon,

Hi i

Back River Nezk Road, an existing County road, was recently improved in this
vicinity. No further highway improvements avo required at this time,

or of curb and jutter, entrances, apron,
etc. wiil be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

The entrance loca‘ions are subjsct to approval by the Departament of Traffic
and shall ba in with County

Sediment Control:

Davelopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
Tesult in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil,

Storm Drains:

Frovisiona for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated
on the submitted plan,

May 21, 1974

Mr, Tate Smith
Pres! 3

RE: Patition for Special Excepiion
SW/S of Back River Neck Road, 161
| 5 of Hopawell Avenus - i5th District
Eastera Tirs Company - Petitioner
NO, 74-25%5-X (Item No. 157)

Dear Mr. Smith:

L B I have this dats passed my Order in the above referenced matter.

Copy of said Order is attached.

. Vary truly yours,

/3
7 8, ERIC DI NENNA
3 Zoaing Commissicner

SED/srl

Attachmen’ -

Iten #157 (191'3-197!-,
Owner: Tate Smith

Page 2
April 8, 1970

Storm Drains: (Cont'd)

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facliltles (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nulsances or damsges to adjscent proparties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters, Correction of any protlem which may result, cue to

per grading or improper installation of drainage fucilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Water and Sani Sewer;

Public water supply and sanitary sewsrage are availasls end served the former
service station on this site. It appears that 1 fire hydrant protecti
mey be required in the vicinity.

Very truly yours,

ELLSHORTH N. DIVER, P.E.

Chief, Buresu of Engineering

ENDiZAM1FWR:as

cer G Reler

I-SE Xey Shest
5 & 6 N2 33 Pos. Sheeta
M2 2 H Topo
27 Tax Map

Beginning at a point (n the center of Back River Ne
approximately 161 foet south of lopews:
the four (4) following courses and disi

AMES B.lﬂ'kﬂBS.lIII timore, Maryland 21222

5 50°27' W 150" to the diviston line between the B,L.
.

thence along the aforementioned line of df
g a4

thence ¥ 50°27' E 150" to the point of beginning,

Balnﬁore County Fire De;’rtmenr

Office of Planning and Zonin,
imore County Office 3uilding
Towsen, Haryland 21204

e, Jack Dillon, Chairman
ning Advisory Connittee

Location: The center of Back River Neck Road, 161 feet S of Hopewell Avenue

Pursuant to your request
by this 3ureau and the c
and required to be correc

» the referenced property has been surveyed
onments below marked with an '"x'*

ted or incorporated into the final plans for

Fire hydrants for the referenced
shall be located at intervals of
approved road in accordance with Baitimore C
a5 published by the Department of Public Jor!
cle access is required for the site,

property are required and

A second neans of veni
The vehicle dead-end c

EXCTIDS the naxinun allowed by th¢ NIre Departments
with all applicable parts
to occupancy or beginning

~
e

hall be made to comply
of the Fire Preveation Code prior

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
ply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Pire Protection Association Standard Mo, 101
""the Life Safety Code", 1970 Ldition
Jite plans arc approved as drawn,
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

prior to occupancy.

~e
——

ing puty Chie.
Special Inspection Division Pire Prevention Bureau

April 10, 1974
Mr, Tate Smith, President

Eastern Tire

1105 North Point

Bal

RE: Spacial Exceptinn Petition
Item 157
Tate Smith - Petitioner

Dear Mr. Smith:

This office is in receipt of revised plans
and/or descriptions which reflest the required
changes of the participacing agency (s) of the
Zoning Advisory Committve.

This petition is accepted for filing on
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice o
the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less thi. 30, nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near futurc.

Very truly yours,

S

o, PR i

JAMES B. BYRNES,IIT
l Chairman,
Zoning 24

JBB:ID

Enclosure

[T — U]

ran

5 EMIC DINENNA
1omNG commsmioNEn

April 5, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitlee

Office o Planning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear M . DiNenna;
Comments on ltam #157, Zoning Advisory Commities Meeting, March 19, 1974, aca as fallows:
Property Owner: Tate Semitn
Location: The center of Back River Neck Road, 161 feet S of Hopewell Avenue
Existing Zoring: B.L.
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for Tire § rvice Canver
No. of Acres: 4068 squore feer
District; 15th
This plon has been reviewed and there are no site=planning fectors requiring comment.

fary 1euly yours,

p LL[L 73e /!1 e [/f ,
7 [;Im L. Wimbley /
[ /Planning Speciolist Il

Project & Development Pianning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON AUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MALYLAND 21204

ANEA CODE 301 FLANNING 4343811 2oMiNG sns33ni



e o ——Bu'mﬂnz County, MafLanD : e ’: -

18 appearing that by resson o th of Section. 502.1.of. the RD OF EDUCATION
having baeo.met, \ EPARTMENT OF me—— .

S s D | OF BALTIMORE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
i TOWEON, MARYLAND - 21204

JEPFERSON BUILDING DOMALD J. WOO®, M.D., MPM. i
TowsoN, i March 20, 1574 e DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Date:  march 20, 1974 Eucene J. Currano. PE W, T Mevaem
L \ 4 % —
X * M. 5. Eris Diilenna
1 mmuer
I -:mg aryland i 21200
Mr. S. Bric Didenna, Zondng conuuonn g +
\f I, - 0Offica of Planning and Zonin " Tl i Fahal; Meaiing oy Heroh 1911974
County Office Building Property Ownert T’t. Smith April 11, 1974
%\ o Toxeon, juazy1and 21204 o Locations center of Back River Neck Rd, 161 ft. 5. of
1S ORDERED by the Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. . .. I Present Zoning: Hopewsll Ave
Lk ol el O b CLET I Proposed Zoning: spoaul Exception for Tire Service Center
N Mar e Comments on Item 157, Zoning Advisory Commiites Heacing i Hr. S. Eric DiNenna
Maich 19, 1974, are as follow Zoning Comissioner
County Office Building
a Special Exception for a_...._Garage..Sexvice.._..._should be and the same fs f Tavson, Maryland 21204
Property Ouner: Tate Sa
Location: W/8 Back River Neck Rd.,161' S of Hopewsll Ave. Re: Item IS7 = Z'C = March . 1974
Present Zoning: B.L. Property Owner: Tate Smit
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for Tire Service Center 3 The senver of Back River Hack Road, 161 feet S of Hopewell Avenue
No. Acres: 4060 Sq.ft. B Special Exception for Tize Service Center
Districe: 15 f g:":::;l :‘zg g Bt Districe 15
| / Dear Hr. DiNenna:
1 Pursuant to the advertisement. posting of property and public hearing e the above petition § Metropolitan water and sewer are available. | Do Dl
ot & ¥ ¥ The special exception for a Tire Service Center should not
| and it appearing that by reason ALr Pollutfon Comments: The building or buildings on this | No bearing on rtudent population & increase the trip density of the property since it is presently zoned
s A SRl R I S R e e Lt ke mei e e ) W ST 1 NN i site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit to operate . < comercial.
| zny and all fuel burning and processing squipment. Additional fn-
formation may be obtalnod from the Division of Adr Pollution and A Vory truly yours,
= Industrial Hygie Baltimore County Department of Health. 3 //
Macer hosourcss Aministration Co s: If lubrication (_ ,WM/
e et a et et e s e e s vork anu 11 chan formed at this location, revised plans aad
it ba submictadl shoRiaa onthon proviatisiis AR Very truly C. Richard Hoore
i the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE e oil in nee uith Water Resoure Adatn. requicemsats. /'; u"[ Msistant Traffic Englncer
i v :
GRAITTED: WNE/nl W. Hick Fotrovich
Very truly yours, Field Representative CRH/pK
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this. .........-..._..day
i i . 197 __, that the above reclassificaticn be and the same is hereby ﬂ &\«_ﬁ\,\

Thomas H. Devlin,
BUKEAU OF 'HIW'!IM’!‘BHTM’. SllV[CK!

DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and

to remain a.

HVB:ang

..be and the same is hereby DENIED.

cc: W.L. Phillips

" "Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

GRIGINAL
urn& OF O
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET : SENTIICATE 0¥ . pORTIN sl
4= THE mm @@ S so e T — — TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY A 75N
E o riginal cate rocing | 200 Shest Towsen, Marylend
EﬁssP‘ TOWSON, MD.,.... Apcdl. 28 . . & FUNCTION ll date | by |dote | by |dow | by |date | by | date | by
ESSEX, MD. 21221 Apeil 22 =19 74 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, tint the annexed advertisement was Deltripliunl:hnl!d and Dlstitet. o5 ats e e
outline plottad on map .. £ , of Posting. .5 S
THIS IS 'ruc ERTIFY, that the annesed advenisement of published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed | Posted for: , Wik Wey ]’I/ LG 1y & Lt EE _
zmmg iy U ind published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., GECEKNMEG ::&::“ member:addad to l Feonet: . (e gallins. e T, B

mt.oss tims .. cuswriwpcessks bofore the. fth

= 2 Locition of peopeetys.. b L0 7. dAoad Monie. Mo o #h 12 ’/'{-5/_

was inserted in THE ESSEX TIMES, a weehls newspaper published in

day of ray. 1974, the et Denicd y /@4_._‘.4.'.:_. r)\.-. £
Baltimore: County, Maryland, on week for  one R I appeitisg oa tha - VBN “day ol i s (R 0 ,; T A W L W &/
weekf before the 22 day of  Aprdl 19 P4 that is 10 sav. the sane 19..7h S;"“::."gc) o . A o
was inserted in the issued of  April 18 = 1974, m P
ﬁ E = Revised Plans: i p >
_,4’:._ e R fleviawsd "V‘—L_ Change in cutline or description___Yes ':‘lg""/&“:’“' Ete ok reum 2 ;{/“}"é[’"%““"

Previous case: el

Cost of Advertisement, §_—— ..

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

.‘- 1428 B ; numﬂnsmmﬁ,ﬁvuun % 15004

areice o
. MISCELLANEOUS CASH lllc!lP‘r
awount__$50.

oisraisurion

e - cAsMiER PIRK - ACENCY whiLow - customEn

| e camien. e naincy vaisom . cunvousn

—mm ﬂll h-

i ﬁ%ﬁum 40508
#Mi-oss-x :

on for lll.mm‘b'nf a heaiing

—— - e . 5 ; T &1
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